6.15.07 AM Sol-110

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

06-25-2007



IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 JUN 2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

ER SHEET 1/793237

Our Ref.: LCM-608-517 103418862

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les). 1. Andrew John Miller 5	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
	1) Name: BP Chemicals Limited
2 George Ernest Morris 6	Street Address: Chertsey Road, Sunbury-on-Thames
3 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4 8	City: Middlesex
	State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: TW16 7BP
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	States country. Officed Hingdom 2.hp. 17710 / DI
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
	State. Zip.
Execution Date: November 24, 2005 and	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
November 25, 2005, respectively	Additional namers & address/es attached: [] 1es 2/140
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	aggignment is being filed together with a new andiestics
	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unassigned	(1)
/\$1/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000017 11793237 \	(2)
(3) #C:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers at	(3)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Leonard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 15, 2007
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Leonard C. Mitchard Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. Leonard C. Mitchard Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 15, 2007

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1216221

PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0218

IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 STUNN 201377

ASSIGNMENT 1/793237
WHEREAS, We, MILLER, Andrew John and MORRIS, George Ernest both of British Nationality, residing at 36 Southgate, Hessle, East Yorkshire, HU13 ODP, United Kingdom and 270 Hallgate, Cottingham, East Yorkshire, HU16 4BQ, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "PROCESS AND CATALYST FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF ACETIC ACID" which is the subject of BP Patent Case No. 10217 said invention being made the subject of patent application GB 0427821.4 dated 17th December 2004 filed in the name of BP Chemicals Limited..

WHEREAS We, MILLER, Andrew John and MORRIS, George Ernest are employed by BP Chemicals Limited. of Chertsey Road, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex, TW16 7BP, United Kingdom and am sole inventor of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS BP CHEMICALS LIMITED are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said MILLER, Andrew John and MORRIS, George Ernest, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto BP CHEMICALS LIMITED their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND We HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 17th December 2004.

Accepted for BP CHEMICALS LIMITED

RECORDED: 06/15/2007

Dated: 11/01/06

DAY, Susan Janet By Power of Attorney

> PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0219